

GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC –(2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated27thSept.2011 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No.VI of 2017)

OFFICE OF THE

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Dr. Anita M. Lokhande (Director) Mo.9420511560

MIDC Road, Complex, <u>Gadchiroli</u> – 442 605 (M.S) © 07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104

registrar.gondwanauniversity@gmail.com

No. Phy. Edu./ 277 2018

Date:- 25 / 10 / 2018

To,

The Principal, All Participated College / HOD,PGTD, Gondwana University,Gadchiroli.

Subject: Gondwana University Gadchiroli Wrestling – Free Style (Women) team for the year 2018-2019.

Sir/Madam,

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in All India Inter University Wrestling – Free Style (Women) Tournament to be held at Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. The Tournament will be held on 02nd to 05th Nov.2018. The University team will leave for the venue on 31st Oct.2018.

The following players are selected in Wrestling - Free Style (Women) Team.

Players Name

College Name

		The state of the s
1	Reshama Sheikh	A.C.S. College Tukum
2	Pranali Khaire	A.C.S. College Tukum
3	Shubhangi Meshram	Chintamani Mv.Ghugus
4	Megha Kumre	S.P.College Chandrapur
5	Samiksha Dethe	F.E.S.Girls.Mv.Chandrapur
6	Sampada Abojwar	Chintamani Sci. Mv. Pombhurna
7	Madhuri Zade	S.P.College Chandrapur
8	Neha Bokade	S.P.College Chandrapur
9	Pooja Jai krishan	B.S.C.S.BP.ed.Mv.Visapur
10	Kavita Ghormode	N.H.College Bramhapuri
11	Vidya Muke	S.P.College Chandrapur
12	Madhuri Dhengle	A.C.S. College Tukum

The selected players are inform to report Director, Sport & Phy.Edu.Gondwana University Gadchiroli on Date 30 / 10 /2018 at. 10.00am. along with 10th Pass Diploma & 12th Pass Mark sheet for U.G. Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G., College Identity Card (Attached True Copy), 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly. Thanking you.

0/1

SOUTH THE PART OF THE PART OF

(Dr.Anita M. Lokhande)

Director

Physical Education & Sports Gondwana University Gadchiroli.